oy Ul W N

~J

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2.6
27
28

FRANK SATALINO, ESQ., CSB NO. 143444
LAW OFFICES OF FRANK SATALINO

19 Velarde Court

Rancho Santa Margarita, Ca 92688

Telephone: 949-735-7604; Facsimile: 949-459-5789

Attorneys for Defendants ROSAMOND RANCH, L.P ,; ELIAS SHOKRIAN; SHIRLEY
SHOKRIAN

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER ) Judicial Counsel Coordination Proceeding
CASES ) No.: 4408
; . )
Including Consolidated Cases: g Lead Case: BC 325 201
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 )
v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of ) STIPULATION- DEFENDANTS
California, County of Los Angeles, Case No.: ) ROSAMOND RANCH, ELIAS
BC 325201 % SHOKRIAN, and SHIRLEY SHOKRIAN
AND RELATED CONSOLIDATED CASES: )
‘ ;
) TRIAL DATE: May 28, 2013
) TIME: 9:00 a.m.
% DEPT: 1
)
)

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

IT IS HEREBY STIUPLATED BETWEEN THE PARTIES, Defendants ROSAMOND

RANCH, L.P., a California limited liability partnership, and ELIAS and SHIRLEY
SHOKRIAN (hereinafter collectively as “DEFENDANTS” and or “ROSAMOND RANCH”),
by and through their attorneys of record, Frank Satalino, Esq. of the LAW OFFICES OF

FRANK SATALINO, and Defendant/Cross Complainant PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT,

by and through their attorneys of record, Thomas S. Bunn Esq. of LAGERLOF, SENECAL,

CAUSERS\FRANK\DOCUMENTS\DATA\ELIAS\WATER\S TIPULATIONPWSPALMDALE1.LA40.DOC

STIPULATION




=

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Dated: February 28, 2013 By: LAl

GOSNBY & KRUSE, L.P., and Cross Complamant LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NUMBER 40, b}f and through their counsel of record JEFFREY
V. DUNN of BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP, that the facts contained in the decla‘ration of
ELIAS SHOKRIAN of ROSAMOND RANCH filed with this court are true and correct, and

require no further proof at trial

IT IS SO STIPULATED

AW @c}zs’o

FRANK SATALINO, Esq.

Attorneys for Defendant ROSAMOND
RANCH, L.P. and ELIAS and SHIRLEY
SHOKRIAN

LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY &
KRUSE LP

Dated: February 28, 2013 By: f{ g‘___. 4!

THOMAS 3. BUNN, Esq.
Attorneys for Defendant/Cross
Complainant PALMDALE WATER
DISTRICT

BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP

Dated: February 28, 2013 By: : -
JEFFERY V. DUNN, Esq.
Attorneys for Cross Complainant
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT
NUMBER 40
Al 2 i

CADOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS\TOMBUNMLOCAL SETTINGS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\CONTENT. GUTLOGK\SDN(iSOSC\STIPULATIONPWSPALVEDALEI

EA40.DOC

STIPULATION




P I

w 0 4 oy w

10
% Bl
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
29
26
27
28

GOSNEY & KRUSE, L.P., and Cross Complainant LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NUMBER 40, by and through their counsel of record, JEFFREY
V. DUNN of BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP, that the facts contained in the declaration of
ELIAS SHOKRIAN of ROSAMOND RANCH filed with this court are true and correct, and

require no further proof at trial.

IT IS SO STIPULATED

LAW OFFICES OF FRANK SATALINO
Dated: February 28,2013 By:

FRANK SATALINO, Esq.

Attorneys for Defendant ROSAMOND
RANCH, L.P. and ELIAS and SHIRLEY
SHOKRIAN

LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY &
KRUSE, L.P

Dated: February 28, 2013 By:

THOMAS S. BUNN, Esq.
Attorneys for Defendant/Cross
Complainant PALMDALE WATER
DISTRICT

April 14
Dated: ¥ebrrary 28, 2013 By:

BEST/BEST & KRIEGER LLP
',"7'

JEP
o ;’ ys for Cross Complainant
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT
NUMBER 40

o, T
C\DOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS\KERR Y. KEEFEMLOCAL SETTINGSITEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\CONTENT QUTLOOK\KH4AUGEQ\STIPULATIONPWSPALMDALE!

LA40 DOC

STIPULATION




10
15t
12
15
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
¥ 4i
22
23
24
25
26
21
28

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years
and not a party to this action. My business address is 19 Velarde Court, Rancho Santa
Margarita, CA 92688.

On April 26, 2013 T served the foregoing document described as: Stipulation;
executed by LA COUNTY DISTRICT 40 on the interested parties in this action as follows:

X (Electromic service) By posting the document above to the Santa Clara County
Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley groundwater matter o

(Service By Mail) I caused such envelope, with postage thereon, fully prepaid, to be
placed for deposit at 19 Velarde Court, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, in the
United States Postal Service. I am familiar with the regular mail collection and
processing practices of this office that the mail would be deposited with the United
States Postal Service within one day of the within date in the ordinary course of
business, and that the envelope was sealed and deposited for collection and mailing on
the above date following ordinary business practices.

(Personal Service) I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee(s).

(Via Facsimile) By faxing copies to the person(s) above named.

(FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this
Court at whose direction the service was made.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct, and that this Proof of Service was executed o Ap il 26, 2013 at
Rancho Santa Margarita, California. ) 7,
o < -

By:

"FRANK SATALINO

-3-

CAUSERS\FRANK\DOCUMENTS\DATA\ELIAS\WATER\STIPULATIONPWSPALMDALE] 1.A40 DOC

STIPULATION




