1 2	FRANK SATALINO, ESQ., CSB NO. 143444 LAW OFFICES OF FRANK SATALINO 19 Velarde Court Rancho Santa Margarita, Ca 92688
3	Telephone: 949-735-7604; Facsimile: 949-459-5789 Attorneys for Defendants ROSAMOND RANCH, L.P.,; ELIAS SHOKRIAN; SHIRLEY SHOKRIAN
5	
6	
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
8	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
9	ANTELODE VALLEY CROLDINATED
10	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES  ) Judicial Counsel Coordination Proceeding No.: 4408
11	Including Consolidated Cases:  Lead Case: BC 325 201
12	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 ) v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of STIPULATION- DEFENDANTS
	California, County of Los Angeles, Case No.:  BC 325201  ROSAMOND RANCH, ELIAS SHOKRIAN, and SHIRLEY SHOKRIAN
14	AND RELATED CONSOLIDATED CASES: )
15	
16	) TRIAL DATE: May 28, 2013 ) TIME: 9:00 a.m.
17	DEPT: 1
18	)
19	
20	TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:
21	IT IS HEREBY STIUPLATED BETWEEN THE PARTIES, Defendants ROSAMOND
22	RANCH, L.P., a California limited liability partnership, and ELIAS and SHIRLEY
23	SHOKRIAN (hereinafter collectively as "DEFENDANTS" and or "ROSAMOND RANCH"),
24	
25	by and through their attorneys of record, Frank Satalino, Esq. of the LAW OFFICES OF
26	FRANK SATALINO, and Defendant/Cross Complainant PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT,
27	by and through their attorneys of record, Thomas S. Bunn Esq. of LAGERLOF, SENECAL,
28	
	C:\USERS\FRANK\DOCUMENTS\DATA\ELIAS\WATER\STIPULATIONPWSPALMDALE1.LA40.DOC

STIPULATION

-2-

C VDOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS/KERRY.KEEFE/LOCAL SETTINGS/TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES/CONTENT OUTLOOK/KH4AUG8Q/STIPULATIONPWSPALMDALES

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

1

3	FROOF OF SERVICE
4	STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
5	COUNTY OF ORANGE ) ss
6	
7	I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. My business address is 19 Velarde Court, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688.
8	On April 26, 2012, Laurent de Constant
9	On April 26, 2013 I served the foregoing document described as: Stipulation; executed by LA COUNTY DISTRICT 40 on the interested parties in this action as follows:
10	<u>x</u> (Electronic service) By posting the document above to the Santa Clara Count Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley groundwater matter _
11	
12	placed for deposit at 19 Velarde Court, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, in United States Postal Service. I am familiar with the regular mail collection processing practices of this office that the mail would be deposited with the Un
13	
14	business, and that the envelope was sealed and deposited for collection and mailing on
15	the above date following ordinary business practices.
16	(Personal Service) I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee(s).
17	(Via Facsimile) By faxing copies to the person(s) above named.
18	(FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made.
19   20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
21	foregoing is true and correct, and that this Proof of Service was executed on April 26, 2013 at Rancho Santa Margarita, California.
22	
23	By: FRANK SATALINO
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

-3-

 $\hbox{C:$\tt USERS\FRANK\DOCUMENTS\DATA\ELIAS\WATER\STIPULATION PWSPALMDALE1.LA40.DOC}$